Printed in USA
©2008
Page �
E-4ECGC-PL-1008
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com

Limited Equipment Warranty of Sale - Terms & Conditions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28 Back Page
Table of Contents
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
	 To insure product safety and reliability, always use
genuine EDCO replacement parts when making
repairs to the equipment.
	 When calling for parts, specify the MODEL and
SERIAL number of the machine, which can be found
on the NAME PLATE. Keep that information in the
space provided. In addition to this information, give
part number, description, and quantity as listed on
the parts list to your parts representative.
	 Please note: Due to improvements and changes
in the equipment, the illustrations shown may be
different than the actual machine.
FILL IN INFORMATION BELOW
Date of Purchase ______________________________
Model # _____________________________________
Serial # ______________________________________
SKU #  ______________________________________
Printed in USA
©2008
Page 4
E-4ECGC-PL-1008
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com
Email: sales@edcoinc.com
ILLustratIOn � : GEar CasE assEMBLy
GEar CasE assEMBLED
Printed in USA
©2008
Page �
E-4ECGC-PL-1008
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com
Email: sales@edcoinc.com
Parts LIstInG - ILLustratIOn � : GEar CasE assEMBLy
  ITEM #       PART #        DESCRIPTION                                                                               QTY.
1 75030   MAIN FRAME 1
2 77008   BEARING, BALL 1” 4-HOLE FLANGE, ND 8
3 10450   WASHER, LOCK 7/16 32
4 10481   NUT 7/16-20 32
5 10960   FITTING, GREASE 1/4-28 X 45° 5
6 77009   BEARING, BALL 3/4” 4-HOLE FLANGE   2
7 10811   WASHER, LOCK 3/8 8
8 10014   NUT 3/8-24 8
9 10309   SCREW, CAP 3/8-24 X 1-1/4    4
10 77013   SHAFT, LARGE GEAR 1”DIA X 7-13/16”L 4
11 77012   GEAR, SPUR 112 TOOTH (DRIVEN) 4
12 10007   PIN, ROLL 3/8 X 2-1/2 4
13 63055   PIN, ROLL 7/32 X 2-1/2 4
14 77011   SHAFT, PINION GEAR 3/4DIA X 7-3/8”L 1
15 77053   GEAR, SPUR 25 TOOTH (PINION)       1
16 10037   PIN, ROLL 1/4 X 1-1/2 1
17 10009   WASHER, FLAT 3/4 SAE 1
18 75031   COVER, GEAR CASE 1
19 10005   PLUG, HOLE 7/8” (CHROME) 1
20 10806   SCREW, CAP 5/16-18 X 1 12
21 10801   WASHER, LOCK 5/16 12
22 10213   WASHER, FLAT 5/16 SAE 12
23 10324   SCREW, CAP 1/2-13 X 3-1/2 7
24 10312   WASHER, FLAT 1/2 SAE 14
25 10155   NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK 1/2-13 7
Printed in USA
©2008
Page �
E-4ECGC-PL-1008
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326